S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14174/2012

MINERAL EXPLORATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR DIXIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15689 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15723 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15757 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15762 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15769 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15852 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15856 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15928 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Pareek, Adv. Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO. 15723 of 2012

An application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1 has been placed on record.

Item No.52

-2-

It be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

Remaining matters

In all the remaining matters, service is complete.

No further steps are required.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com